FORM PTO-1595 M PLD RE	11-25-19	98		SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 6 - 18-9 8				HOS-43	_	_
Tab settings	1008356			■ Tttached origin	al documents or cop	v thereof.
1. Name of conveying party/igs):	1008330		Name a		eceiving party(ies)	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Makoto Kamiyama 		A)		JSP Corpor	. , , ,	PTO
Hideo Ishikawa		=				22.00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach-	ed? □ Yes OX No		Internal	Address:		09/09
3. Nature of conveyance:						J.
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street A	ddress: 1-1,	Uchisaiwai-ch	o, 2-chome,
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change of Name		Chiyoda	a-ku, Tokyo	, Japan	***************************************
□ Other			City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: _June 1, 1998			Additional	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Ճ Ye	s 🗆 No
Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n the	executio	n date of the ar	onlication is: June	1. 1998
· ·	or war a new approance	1			spiloduoirio, <u></u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
09/099211	Additional numbers a	 ttached	? □ Yes û	X No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6.	Total nu	mber of applica	tions and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Robert L. Haines		7.	Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address: SHERMAN AND S	HALLOWAY		Encl	osed		
			□ Auth	norized to be ch	narged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 413 N. Washing	ton Street	8.	Deposit	account numb	er: 4	OE
724/1998 KDUNCON 00000017 09099211						NOSPEC
FC:581City: Alexandria 4900 P	ZIP: 22314		(Attach du	uplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS	SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	mation	is true ar	nd correct and a		
Robert L. Haines Name of Person Signing		Signa	ature		June	18, 1998 Date
	al number of pages including	•		hments, and docu	ment: 4	Date

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

UMB NO. 0031-0011 (exp. 494)	PAICNI	5 (JNLT	HOS-43				
Tab settings	▼ ▼		*	▼		▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please	record the	attached origi	nal document:	s or copy	thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Makoto Kamiyama Hideo Ishikawa 		2. <u>B)</u>	Name:	nd address of Yuugen Kai Address:	isha Ikeda	a Kakou	S. PTO	86/8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? □ Yes ૐ No						9/00	1/90
3. Nature of conveyance:							jo	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Ad	ddress: 630-1	, Moro, k	Kanuma-	shi,	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Tochi	gi-ken, Ja	ıpan			
Other			City:		State:		ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 1, 1998			Additional r	name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached	? ₫ Yes	□ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):							
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new applicatio	n, the	execution	n date of the a	pplication is:	June	1, 199	8
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pater	nt No.(s)				
	Additional numbers at	tached?	'⊡ Yes Ö3	i No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6.	Total num	nber of applica	itions and pat	tents invo	olved:	
Name: Robert L. Haines		7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_ [∠]	40.00		_
Internal Address: SHERMAN AND S	SHALLOWAY		Enclo	osed				
			□ Autho	orized to be cl	narged to der	posit acc	ount	
Street Address: 413 N. Washing	gton Street	8.	•	account numb	er:			
City: Alexandria State:	7A ZIP: 22314		(Attach dup	olicate copy of th	is page if payinç	g by depos	it account	- :)
	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Robert L. Haines	lief, the foregoing inform		5	d correct and	•	d copy is	3, 1998	,,
Name of Person Signing	-	Signat	ure			T	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, 12-20231: 9400 FRAME: 0374

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT	rs (ONLY 1	HOS-43		
Ta	ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼		▼ .	▼		▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please	record the attack	hed original docume	ents or copy	thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ies): Makoto Kamiyama Hideo Ishikawa		2. <u>c)</u>		dress of receiving		PTO PTO
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? □ Yes ૐ No		Internal Addre	ss:		09/099 09/099 06/19
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	2 Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address	605, Moro,	Kanuma-	shi
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Tochigi-ker			
	Other			City:	State	:	_ZIP:
Exe	ecution Date: June 1, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attacl	hed? 🗳 Yes	□ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):					
	If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	n, the	execution date	of the application	is: June	1, 1998
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.	(s)		
		Additional numbers a	 ttached	? □ Yes 25 No			
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	•	6.	Total number o	of applications and	patents inv	olved: 1
	Name: Robert L. Haines		7.	Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: SHERMAN AND S	HALLOWAY		Enclosed			
				☐ Authorized	to be charged to	deposit ac	count
,	Street Address: 413 N. Washing	ton Street	8.	Deposit accou			
,	City: Alexandria State: V	A ZIP: 22314		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if pa	lying by depo	sit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE			
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	nation	is true and corn	ect and any attacl	hed copy is	a true copy of
F	Robert L. Haines		$\neq \equiv$			June 1	8, 1998
	Name of Person Signing Tota	I number of pages including	Signa		and document:	4	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Makoto Kamiyama and Hideo Ishikawa, residing at 1962-77, Sendo, Kanuma-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan; 1877-2, Sendo, Kanuma-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Inventors), and useful improvements in PRODUCTION APPARATUS OF EXPANSION-MOLDED ARTICLE, AUXILIARY MEMBER FOR TRANSFER OF FOAMED PARTICLES AND PRODUCTION METHOD OF EXPANSION-MOLDED ARTICLE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on June $\frac{1}{1}$, $\frac{1998}{1998}$ and filed in the United States on $\frac{N/A}{1998}$.

WHEREAS, JSP Corporation, Yuugen Kaisha Ikeda Kakou and Yuugen Kaisha Nikku, corporations of Japan, having place(s) of business respectively at 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan; 630-1, Moro, Kanuma-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan; 605, Moro, Kanuma-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan; (hereinafter referred to as Company(s)), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company(s), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company(s) as the assignee(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company(s), its/their successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Company(s) or its/their representative(s) any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have her of $\underline{\mbox{June}}$, $\underline{\mbox{1998}}$.	eunto set our hands this <u>1st</u> day
Signed in the presence of:	
Witness: Gadao Mahike Tadao Yabiki	Signed: Makoto Kami Yamar Makoto Kamiyama
Witness: <u>Jaduo Maliki</u> Tadao Yabiki	Signed: -114eo Ishikawa Hideo Ishikawa
Witness:	Signed:
Witness:	Signed:
Witness:	Signed: